—
Protection and safety
OVR T1-T2-T3 25 kA High energy
2
Pluggable cartridge for
easy replacement during
maintenance operations.
Smart identification

Imax
8/20 In Ifi Up Un Uc
kA kA kA kA kV V V Type code Order code
Type T1-T2 OVR pluggable
Uc 255 V
1 25 - 25 50 1.5 230 264 OVR T1-T2 1L 25-255 P 2CTB813250R2300
1 25 - 25 50 1.5 230 264 OVR T1-T2 1L 25-255 P TS 2CTB813251R2300
1+1 25 - 25 50/0,1 1.5 230 255 OVR T1-T2 1N 50-255 P TS 2CTB812511R2300
3 25 - 25 50 1.5 230/400 264 OVR T1-T2 3L 75-255 P TS 2CTB812751R2300
4 25 - 25 50 1.5 230/400 264 OVR T1-T2 4L 100-255 P TS 2CTB812101R2300
3+1 25 - 25 50/0,1 1.5 230/400 255 OVR T1-T2 3N 100-255 P TS 2CTB812111R2300
Uc 275 V
1 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T1-T2 12.5-275s P TS QS 2CTB815710R0000
1+1 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T1-T2 1N 12.5-275s P TS QS 2CTB815710R0100
3 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-275s P TS QS 2CTB815710R0600
3+1 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T1-T2 3N 12.5-275s P TS QS 2CTB815710R0700
4 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T1-T2 4L 12.5-275s P TS QS 2CTB815710R1100
1 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T1-T2 12.5-275s P QS 2CTB815710R1200
1+1 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T1-T2 1N 12.5-275s P QS 2CTB815710R1300
3 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-275s P QS 2CTB815710R1800
3+1 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T1-T2 3N 12.5-275s P QS 2CTB815710R1900
4 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T1-T2 4L 12.5-275s P QS 2CTB815710R2300
Uc 440 V
1 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400 440 OVR T1-T2 12.5-440s P TS QS 2CTB815710R2900
1+1 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400 440 OVR T1-T2 1N 12.5-440s P TS QS 2CTB815710R3000
3 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400/690 440 OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-440s P TS QS 2CTB815710R3500
3+1 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400/690 440 OVR T1-T2 3N 12.5-440s P TS QS 2CTB815710R3600
4 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400/690 440 OVR T1-T2 4L 12.5-440s P TS QS 2CTB815710R4000
1 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400 440 OVR T1-T2 12.5-440s P QS 2CTB815710R4100
1+1 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400 440 OVR T1-T2 1N 12.5-440s P QS 2CTB815710R4200
3 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400/690 440 OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-440s P QS 2CTB815710R4700
3+1 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400/690 440 OVR T1-T2 3N 12.5-440s P QS 2CTB815710R4800
4 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400/690 440 OVR T1-T2 4L 12.5-440s P QS 2CTB815710R5200
Neutral
1 100 - 100 0.1 1.5 230 255 OVR T1-T2 N 100-255 P 2CTB813010R2300
1 100 - 100 0.1 1.5 230 255 OVR T1-T2 N 100-255 P TS 2CTB813011R2300
1 50 100 50 0.1 1.4 230 275 OVR T1-T2 N 50-275s P QS  2CTB815710R5300
1 50 100 50 0.1 1.9 400 440 OVR T1-T2 N 50-440s P QS  2CTB815710R5300
Cartridges
1 25 - 25 50 1.5 230 264 OVR T1-T2 1L 25-255 C 2CTB813252R2300
1 50 - 50 0.1 1.5 230 255 OVR T1-T2 N 50-255 C 2CTB812522R2300
1 100 - 100 0.1 1.5 230 255 OVR T1-T2 N 100-255 TT C 2CTB812022R2300
1 100 - 100 0.1 1.5 230 255 OVR T1-T2 N 100-255 C 2CTB813012R2300
1 12.5 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T1-T2  12.5-275s C QS 2CTB815710R2600
1 12.5 80 20 - 1.9 400 440 OVR T1-T2  12.5-440s C QS 2CTB815710R5500
1 50 100 50 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T1-T2 N 50-275s C QS  2CTB815710R2700
1 50 100 50 - 1.9 400 440 OVR T1-T2 N 50-440s C QS 2CTB815710R5600
Type 2 OVR non-pluggable
Uc 275 V
1 - 20 5 - 1.0 230 275 OVR T2 20-275 2CTB804200R0100
1 - 40 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 40-275 2CTB804201R0100

Imax
8/20 In Ifi Up Un Uc
kA kA kA kA kV V V Type code Order code
Type 2 OVR pluggable
Uc 275 V
1 2 40 20 - 1.25 230 275 OVR T2 40-275 P TS QS 2CTB803871R1700
1+1 2 40 20 - 1.25 230 275 OVR T2 1N 40-275 P TS QS 2CTB803972R0500
3 2 40 20 - 1.25 230/400 275 OVR T2 3L 40-275 P TS QS 2CTB803873R2500
4 2 40 20 - 1.25 230/400 275 OVR T2 4L 40-275 P TS QS 2CTB803873R5200
1 2 40 20 - 1.25 230 275 OVR T2 40-275 P QS 2CTB803871R2300
1+1 2 40 20 - 1.25 230 275 OVR T2 1N 40-275 P QS 2CTB803972R1100
3 2 40 20 - 1.25 230/400 275 OVR T2 3L 40-275 P QS 2CTB803873R2400
4 2 40 20 - 1.25 230/400 275 OVR T2 4L 40-275 P QS 2CTB803873R5600
1 2 40 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 40-275s P TS QS 2CTB815704R0000
1+1 2 40 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 1N 40-275s P TS QS 2CTB815704R0200
3 2 40 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 3L 40-275s P TS QS 2CTB815704R0600
4 2 40 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 4L 40-275s P TS QS 2CTB815704R1100
1 2 40 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2  40-275s P QS 2CTB815704R1200
1+1 2 40 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 1N 40-275s P QS 2CTB815704R1400
3 2 40 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 3L 40-275s P QS 2CTB815704R1800
4 2 40 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 4L 40-275s P QS 2CTB815704R2300
1 6.25 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 80-275s P TS QS 2CTB815708R0000
1+1 6.25 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 1N 80-275s P TS QS 2CTB815708R0200
3 6.25 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 3L 80-275s P TS QS 2CTB815708R0600
4 6.25 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 4L 80-275s P TS QS 2CTB815708R1100
1 6.25 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2  80-275s P QS 2CTB815708R1200
1+1 6.25 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 1N 80-275s P QS 2CTB815708R1400
3 6.25 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 3L 80-275s P QS 2CTB815708R1800
4 6.25 80 20 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2 4L 80-275s P QS 2CTB815708R2300
—
Protection and safety
OVR surge protective devices selection tables
6
—
Protection and safety
OVR surge protective devices selection tables
Pro-
tected
lines
Impulse
current
Max.
dis-
charge
current
Nominal
current
Follow
current
interrupt-
ing rating
Voltage
protec-
tion level
Nominal
voltage
Max.
cont. op-
erating
voltage
Order details
Iimp
10/350
Imax
8/20 In Ifi Up Un Uc
kA kA kA kA kV V V Type code Order code
Neutral
1 2 80 30  0.1 1.4 230 275 OVR T2-T3 N 80-275 P QS 2CTB803973R1900
1 6.25 80 30  0.1 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 N 80-275s P QS 2CTB815708R2500
Cartridges
1 2 80 30 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2-T3 N 80-275 C QS 2CTB803876R0000
1 2 40 20 - 1.25 230 275 OVR T2 40-275 C QS 2CTB803876R1000
1 6.25 40 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2  40-275s C  QS  2CTB815704R2600
1 6.25 80 20 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2  80-275s C  QS  2CTB815708R2600
1 6.25 80 30 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 N 80-275s C QS   2CTB815708R2800
Uc 350V
1 2 40 20 - 1.5 230 350 OVR T2 40-350 P QS 2CTB803881R2300
1 2 40 20 - 1.5 230 350 OVR T2 40-350 P TS QS 2CTB803881R1700
1+1 2 40 20 - 1.7 230 350 OVR T2 1N 40-350 P QS 2CTB803982R1100
1+1 2 40 20 - 1.7 230 350 OVR T2 1N 40-350 P TS QS 2CTB803982R0500
3 2 40 20 - 1.5 230/400 350 OVR T2 3L 40-350 P QS 2CTB803883R2400
3 2 40 20 - 1.5 230/400 350 OVR T2 3L 40-350 P TS QS 2CTB803883R2500
3+1 2 40 20 - 1.7 230/400 350 OVR T2 3N 40-350 P QS 2CTB803983R1100
3+1 2 40 20 - 1.7 230/400 350 OVR T2 3N 40-350 P TS QS 2CTB803983R0500
Neutral
1 2 80 30 0.1 1.4 230 350 OVR T2 N 80-350 P QS 2CTB803983R1900
Cartridges
1 2 80 30 0.1 1.4 230 350 OVR T2 N 80-350 C QS 2CTB803886R0000
1 2 40 20 - 1.5 230 350 OVR T2 40-350 C QS 2CTB803886R1000
Uc 440V
1 2 40 20 - 1.8 400 440 OVR T2 40-440 P QS 2CTB803871R1200
1 2 40 20 - 1.8 400 440 OVR T2 40-440 P TS QS 2CTB803871R0500
3 2 40 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 3L 40-440 P TS QS 2CTB803873R2700
4 2 40 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 4L 40-440 P QS 2CTB803873R5100
4 2 40 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 4L 40-440 P TS QS 2CTB803873R5300
3+1 2 40 20 - 2.1 400/690 440 OVR T2 3N 40-440 P QS 2CTB803973R1400
3+1 2 40 20 - 2.1 400/690 440 OVR T2 3N 40-440 P TS QS 2CTB803973R1500
3 2 40 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 3L 40-440 P QS 2CTB803873R2800
1 2 40 20 - 1.8 400 440 OVR T2  40-440s P TS QS 2CTB815704R2900
3+1 2 40 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 3N 40-440s P TS QS 2CTB815704R3700
1 2 40 20 - 1.8 400 440 OVR T2  40-440s P QS 2CTB815704R4100
1 6.25 80 20 - 1.8 400 440 OVR T2  80-440s P TS QS 2CTB815708R2900
3 6.25 80 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 3L 80-440s P TS QS 2CTB815708R3500
3+1 6.25 80 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 3N 80-440s P TS QS 2CTB815708R3700
4 6.25 80 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 4L 80-440s P TS QS 2CTB815708R4000
1 6.25 80 20 - 1.8 400 440 OVR T2  80-440s P QS 2CTB815708R4100
3 6.25 80 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 3L 80-440s P  QS 2CTB815708R4700
3+1 6.25 80 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 3N 80-440s P  QS 2CTB815708R4900
4 6.25 80 20 - 1.8 400/690 440 OVR T2 4L 80-440s P QS 2CTB815708R5200
1+1 2 40 20 - 1.9 400 440 OVR T2 1N 40-440 P TS QS 2CTB803972R1400
7
—
Protection and safety
OVR surge protective devices selection tables
Pro-
tected

Imax
8/20 In Ifi Up Un Uc
kA kA kA kA kV V V Type code Order code
Neutral
1 6.25 80 30 0.1 2 400 440 OVR T2 N 80-440s P QS 2CTB815708R5400
1 2 80 30 0.1 1.4 400 440 OVR T2-T3 N 80-440 P QS 2CTB803973R2000
Cartridges
1 2 80 20 - 1.8 400 440 OVR T2 40-440 C QS 2CTB803876R0400
1 2 40 20 - 1.8 400 440 OVR T2-T3  40-440s C  QS  2CTB815704R5500
1 6.25 80 20 - 1.8 400 440 OVR T2  80-440s C  QS  2CTB815708R5500
1 6.25 80 30 - 1.4 400 440 OVR T2-T3 N 80-440 C QS 2CTB803886R0100
1 6.25 80 30 - 2 400 440 OVR T2 N 80-440s C QS  2CTB815708R5700
Type T2-T3 OVR Pluggable
Uc 275V
1 2 20 5 - 0.9 230 275 OVR T2-T3 20-275 P QS 2CTB803871R2400
1 2 20 5 - 0.9 230 275 OVR T2-T3 20-275 P TS QS 2CTB803871R2500
1+1 2 20 5 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2-T3 1N 20-275 P QS 2CTB803972R1200
1+1 2 20 5 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2-T3 1N 20-275 P TS QS 2CTB803972R1300
3 2 20 5 - 0.85 230/400 275 OVR T2-T3 3L 20-275 P QS 2CTB803873R3400
3 2 20 5 - 0.85 230/400 275 OVR T2-T3 3L 20-275 P TS QS 2CTB803873R3500
3+1 2 20 5 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2-T3 3N 20-275 P QS 2CTB803973R1200
3+1 2 20 5 - 1.4 230/400 275 OVR T2-T3 3N 20-275 P TS QS 2CTB803973R1600
Neutral
1 - 80 30 0.1 1.4 230 275 OVR T2-T3 N 80-275 P QS 2CTB803973R1900
Cartridges
1 - 20 5 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2 20-275 C QS 2CTB803876R1200
1 - 80 30 - 1.4 230 275 OVR T2-T3 N 80-275 C QS 2CTB803876R0000
Uc 440V
1 2 20 5 - 1.4 400 440 OVR T2-T3 20-440 P QS 2CTB803871R1100
1 2 20 5 - 1.4 400 440 OVR T2-T3 20-440 P TS QS 2CTB803871R1300
3+1 2 20 5 - 1.4 400/690 440 OVR T2-T3 3N 20-440 P QS 2CTB803973R1300
Neutral
1 80 30 0.1 1.4 400 440 OVR T2-T3 N 80-440 P QS 2CTB803973R2000
Cartridges
1 - 80 5 - 1.4 400 440 OVR T2 20-440 C QS 2CTB803876R0600
1 - 80 30 - 1.4 400 440 OVR T2-T3 N 80-440 C QS 2CTB803886R0100
8
Protected
lines
Total
Discharge
Current
Impulse
current
Max.
discharge
current
Nominal
current
Short-cir-
cuit current
rating
Voltage
protection
level
Nominal
voltage
Max. cont.
operating
voltage
Order details
Itotal
10/350
Iimp
10/350
Imax
8/20 In Iscpv Up Un Uc
kA kA kA kA A kV V V Type code Order code
Type T1-T2 OVR pluggable PV application
Uc 1100 V DC
1+1 DC 5 5 40 20 11.000 3.8 1000 1100 OVR PV T1-T2 5-1000 P QS 2CTB812050R1000
1+1 DC 5 5 40 20 11.000 3.8 1000 1100 OVR PV T1-T2 5-1000 P TS QS 2CTB812051R1000
1+1 DC 6,25 12.5 40 20 11.000 3.8 1000 1100 OVR PV T1-T2 12.5-1000 P QS 2CTB812120R1000
1+1 DC 6,25 12.5 40 20 11.000 3.8 1000 1100 OVR PV T1-T2 12.5-1000 P TS QS 2CTB812121R1000
Cartridges
1+1 DC 5 5 40 20 11.000 - 1000 1100 OVR PV T1-T2 5-1000 C QS 2CTB812052R1000
1+1 DC 6,25 6,25 40 20 11.000 - 1000 1100 OVR PV T1-T2 12.5-1000 C QS 2CTB812122R1000
1+1 DC 6,25 6,25 40 20 11.000 - 1000 1100 OVR PV T1-T2 12.5-1000 M C QS 2CTB812122R1001
Uc 1500 V DC
1+1 DC 5 5 30 20 11.000 5 1500 1500 OVR PV T1-T2 5-1500 P QS 2CTB812050R1500
1+1 DC 5 5 30 20 11.000 5 1500 1500 OVR PV T1-T2 5-1500 P TS QS 2CTB812051R1500
1+1 DC 5 10 30 20 11.000 5 1500 1500 OVR PV T1-T2 10-1500 P QS 2CTB812100R1500
1+1 DC 5 10 30 20 11.000 5 1500 1500 OVR PV T1-T2 10-1500 P TS QS 2CTB812101R1500
Cartridges
1+1 DC 5 5 30 20 11.000 - 1500 1500 OVR PV T1-T2 5-1500 C QS 2CTB812052R1500
1+1 DC 5 5 30 20 11.000 - 1500 1500 OVR PV T1-T2 10-1500 C QS 2CTB812102R1500
1+1 DC 5 5 30 20 11.000 - 1500 1500 OVR PV T1-T2 10-1500 M C QS 2CTB812102R1501
—
Protection and safety
OVR surge protective devices selection tables
9
Protected
lines
Impulse
current
Max.
discharge
current
Nominal
current
Short-circuit
current
rating
Voltage
protec-
tion level
Nominal
voltage
Max. cont.
operating
voltage
Order details
Iimp
10/350
Imax
8/20 In Iscpv Up Un Uc
kA kA kA A kV V V Type code Order code
Type 2 OVR pluggable PV applications
Uc 1000 V DC
1+1 DC - 40 20 10.000 4 1000 1000 OVR PV T2 40-1000 P 2CTB802400R1000
1+1 DC - 40 20 10.000 4 1000 1000 OVR PV T2 40-1000 P BULK (x20) 2CTB802400Z1000
1+1 DC - 40 20 10.000 4 1000 1000 OVR PV T2 40-1000 P TS BULK (x20) 2CTB802401Z1000
Cartridges
1+1 DC - 40 20 10.000 - 1000 1000 OVR PV T2 40-1000 C 2CTB802402R1000
Uc 1500 V DC
1+1 DC - 40 15 10.000 5 1500 1500 OVR PV T2 40-1500 P 2CTB802400R1500
1+1 DC - 40 15 10.000 5 1500 1500 OVR PV T2 40-1500 P BULK (x20) 2CTB802400Z1500
1+1 DC - 40 10 10.000 5 1500 1500 OVR PV T2 40-1500 P TS BULK (x20) 2CTB802401Z1500
Cartridges
1+1 DC 2 40 10 10.000 - 1500 1500 OVR PV T2 40-1500 C 2CTB802402R1500
—
Protection and safety
OVR surge protective devices selection tables
OVR PV T2 40-1000 P TS

Order details Weight
1 piece
kgType code Order code
1 25 - 50 1.5 230 264 4053546053364 OVR T1-T2 1L
25-255 P
2CTB813250R2300 0.27
1 25 - 50 1.5 230 264 4053546053371 OVR T1-T2 1L
25-255 P TS
2CTB813251R2300 0.3
1 25 - 0.1 1.5 230 255 4053546053234 OVR T1-T2 N
100-255 P
2CTB813010R2300 0.3
1 25 - 0.1 1.5 230 255 4053546054736 OVR T1-T2 N
100-255 P TS
2CTB813011R2300 0.3
1 12.5 80 - 1.4 230 275 524881 OVR T1-T2
12.5-275s P
TS QS
2CTB815710R0000 0.15
1 12.5 80 - 1.4 230 275 524959 OVR T1-T2
12.5-275s P
QS
2CTB815710R1200 0.15
1 12.5 80 - 1.9 400 440 525055 OVR T1-T2
12.5-440s P
TS QS
2CTB815710R2900 0.30
1 12.5 80 - 1.9 400 440 525123 OVR T1-T2
12.5-440s P
QS
2CTB815710R4100 0.30
1 50 100 - 1.4 230 275 525024 OVR T1-T2 N
50-275s P QS
2CTB815710R2400 0.15
1 50 100 - 1.9 400 440 525192 OVR T1-T2 N
50-440s P QS
2CTB815710R5300 0.14
Type 1+2 surge protective devices are designed to  discharge high current surges without any
destruction of the installation. These surge protective devices are characterized by their capacity to
withstand impulse current with 10/350 µs wave form which simulate natural lightning current.
Type 1+2 ABB surge protective devices have a high impulse current withstand capacity with ensuring
a low protection level (Up).
Type 1+2 SPDs can be installed at the entrance in the main switch board for a global protection of the
electrical installation.
15
—
Notes
16
Technical features
Types OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-
275s P  QS
OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-
440s P  QS
with auxiliary contact (TS) OVR  T1-T2
3L 75-255 P TS
OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-
275s P TS QS
OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-
440s P TS QS
Technology Spark Gap Varistor Varistor
Electrical features
Standard IEC 61643-11/EN 61643-
11 UL 1449. 5th Edition
IEC 61643-11/EN 61643-
11:2012/A11:2018
IEC 61643-11/EN 61643-
11:2012/A11:2018
Type/test class  T1-T2/I - II T1-T2/I - II T1-T2/I - II

Order details Weight
1 piece
kgType code Order code
3 25 50 1.5 230/400 264 4053546114621 OVR T1-T2 3L
75-255 P TS
2CTB812751R2300 0.52
3 12.5 80 1.4 230/400 275 524911 OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-
275s P TS QS
2CTB815710R0600 0.45
3 12.5 80 1.4 230/400 275 524980 OVR T1-T2 3L
12.5-275s P QS
2CTB815710R1800 0.45
3 12.5 80 1.9 400/690 440 525086 OVR T1-T2 3L 12.5-
440s P TS QS
2CTB815710R3500 0.90
3 12.5 80 2 400/690 440 525154 OVR T1-T2 3L
12.5-440s P  QS
2CTB815710R4700 0.90
—
Protection and safety
OVR Type 1+2 surge protective devices TNC networks
OVR T1-T2 3L
75-255 P TS
18
Technical features
Types
with auxiliary contact (TS) OVR  T1-T2 1N 50-255 P TS OVR  T1-T2 3N 100-255 P TS OVR  T1-T2 4L 100-255 P TS
Technology Spark Gap Spark Gap Spark Gap
Electrical features
Standard IEC 61643-11 / EN 61643-11 UL 1449. 5th Edition IEC 61643-11 / EN 61643-11 UL 1449. 5th Edition IEC 61643-11/EN 61643-11 UL 1449. 5th Edition
Type/test class T1-T2 / I - II T1-T2 / I - II T1-T2 / I - II
Protected lines 1+N 3+N 4
System network TN / TT TNS / TT TNS
Type of current 47-63Hz  47-63Hz  47-63Hz
Voltage regulation of the system network ± 10 % ± 10 % ± 10 %
Nominal system voltage Un [V] 230 230/400 230/400
Max. cont. operating voltage Uc [V] 255 255 255
Maximum impulse current Iimp (10/350) [kA] 25 25 25
Max.Imp current Tot Iimp (10/350) [kA] 50 100 100
Nominal discharge current In (8/20) [kA] 25 25 25
Maximal discharge current Imax (8/20) kA [kA] - - -
Follow current interrupting rating Ifi [kA] 50 50 50
Voltage protection level Up at In (L-N/N-PE/L-PE) [kV] ≤ 1.5 / ≤ 1.5/ ≤ 1.8 ≤ 1.5 / ≤ 1.5/ ≤ 1.8 ≤ 3 / ≤ 1.5/ ≤ 1,5
Voltage protection level Ures at 3 kA [kV] - - -
TOV (Temporary overvoltage) withstand Ut
(L-N: 5s./N-PE: 200ms)
[V] 440 V: 120 min / 1200 V 440 V: 120 min / 1200 V 440 V: 120 min / -
Response time [ns] ≤ 100 ≤ 100 ≤ 100

Order details Weight
1 piece
kgType code Order code
1+1 25 - 50 1.5 230 255 4053546114614 OVR T1-T2 1N 50-
255 P TS
2CTB812511R2300 0.46
3+1 25 - 50 1.5 230/400 255 4053546114645 OVR T1-T2 3N 100-
255 P TS
2CTB812111R2300 0.54
4 25 - 50 1.5 230/400 264 4053546114638 OVR T1-T2 4L 100-
255 P TS
2CTB812101R2300 0.54
1+1 12.5 80 - 1.4 230 275 524966 OVR T1-T2 1N 12.5-
275s P  QS
2CTB815710R1300 0.30
1+1 12.5 80 - 1.4 230 275 524898 OVR T1-T2 1N 12.5-
275s P TS QS
2CTB815710R0100 0.30
1+1 12.5 80 - 1.9 400 440 525130 OVR T1-T2 1N 12.5-
440s P  QS
2CTB815710R4200 0.45
1+1 12.5 80 - 1.9 400 440 525062 OVR T1-T2 1N 12.5-
440s P TS QS
2CTB815710R3000 0.45
3+1 12.5 80 - 1.4 230/400 275 524997 OVR T1-T2 3N 12.5-
275s P  QS
2CTB815710R1900 0.60
3+1 12.5 80 - 1.4 230/400 275 524928 OVR T1-T2 3N 12.5-
275s P TS QS
2CTB815710R0700 0.60
3+1 12.5 80 - 1.9 400/690 440 525161 OVR T1-T2 3N 12.5-
440s P  QS
2CTB815710R4800 1.05
3+1 12.5 80 - 1.9 400/690 440 525093 OVR T1-T2 3N 12.5-
440s P TS QS
2CTB815710R3600 1.05
4 12.5 80 - 1.4 230/400 275 525017 OVR T1-T2 4L 12.5-
275s P  QS
2CTB815710R2300 0.60
4 12.5 80 - 1.4 230/400 275 524942 OVR T1-T2 4L 12.5-
275s P TS QS
2CTB815710R1100 0.60
4 12.5 80 - 1.9 400/690 440 525185 OVR T1-T2 4L 12.5-
440s P  QS
2CTB815710R5200 1.20
4 12.5 80 - 1.9 400/690 440 525116 OVR T1-T2 4L 12.5-
440s P TS QS
2CTB815710R4000 1.20
Type 1+2 surge protective devices are designed to discharge high current surges without any destruc-
tion of the installation. These surge protective devices are characterized by their capacity to withstand
impulse current with 10/350 µs wave form which simulate natural lightning current.
Type 1+2 ABB surge protective devices have a high impulse current withstand capacity with ensuring
a low protection level (Up).
Type 1+2 SPDs can be installed at the entrance in the main switch board for a global protection of the
electrical installation.
—
ABB Ltd.
Electrification Business
Smart Buildings